
First Name Last Name Email Facility

Jenna Moore athleteshaven2021@gmail.com Athlete's Haven Sports Inc.

Shawn Beres shawnberes@hotmail.com Candle Lake Golf Resort

Don Ludwig proshop@candlelakegolfresort.com Candle Lake Golf resort

Teresa Field carlylegolfclub@sasktel.net Carlyle Golf Club

Terry Johnson carlylegolfclub+1@sasktel.net Carlyle Golf Club

Keith Palenchuk keith.palenchuk@saskatoon.ca City of Saskatoon

Andrew Roberts habs18@shaw.ca City of Saskatoon

Janaya Wintonyk-Pilot City of Saskatoon

Darcy Myers dmyers@citypa.com Cooke Municipal

Drew Ryhorchuk dryhorchuk@citypa.com Cooke Municipal

Brooke Fordice fliptrout@hotmail.com Cypress Hills Golf Course

Jessica McIntosh mcintoshjessica@icloud.com Cypress Hills Golf Course

Josh Paquin joshrickpaquin@gmail.com Cypress Hills Golf Course

Dallas Ahenakew golfshop@dakotadunes.ca Dakota Dunes Golf Links

Kelly Bitternose supervisor@dakotadunes.ca Dakota Dunes Golf Links

Mike Jacobs gm@dakotadunes.ca Dakota Dunes Golf Links

Torey Welsh restaurant@dakotadunes.ca Dakota Dunes Golf Links

Allan Sauser sauser@sasktel.net Deer Park Golf Course

Cam Sylvester csylvester@morris-industries.com Deer Park Golf Course

John Greenough john.greenough@deervalleygolf.ca Deer Valley Golf Course

Jonny Warner Deer Valley Golf Course

Sam Wills sam.wills1298@gmail.com Deer Valley Golf Course

Alix Brassard jimmacgowan@mac.com Delisle Valleyview Golf Club

James MacGowan gmdelislegolf@outlook.com Delisle Valleyview Golf Club

Amanda Radford delisle.golf@sasktel.net Delisle Valleyview Golf Club

Wade Mohr wmohr@sasktel.net Eagle Point Resort

Lolita Poirier info@eaglepoint.ca Eagle Point Resort

Mike Bauer eagle-ridge@hotmail.com Eagle Ridge Golf & Country Club

Darryl Graham lakeview.inn@sasktel.net Eagle Ridge Golf & Country Club

Bryan C Ardelan bardelan@sasktel.net Echo Ridge Golf Course

Catherine Ardelan bardelan@accesscomm.ca Echo Ridge Golf Course

Corey Read echoridgegolf@sasktel.net Echo Ridge Golf Course

Nicholas Mandzak nmandzak92@gmail.com Elk Ridge Resort

Zachary Taylor zachktaylor@hotmail.com Elk Ridge Resort

Ryan Wells ryan.wells@elkridgeresort.com Elk Ridge Resort

Garet Comfort ghcomfy@gmail.com Evergreen Golf Course

Nicholas Enns enns.nicholas@gmail.com Evergreen Golf Course
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Bree Tallon tallon.bree@gmail.com Evergreen Golf Course

Derrick Tallon evergreengolf@sasktel.net Evergreen Golf Course

Garrett McMillan garrett.mc@live.com First Tee Indoor Golf Centre

Bunni Anderson fsgg@sasktel.net Flowing Springs Golf Greens

Loney Anderson landerson@accesscomm.ca Flowing Springs Golf Greens

Bryan Raymond b.raymond@sasktel.net Flowing Springs Golf Greens

Tina Abtosway foamlakegolfandcountryclub@gmail.com Foam lake Golf & Country Club

Kent McMann kent.mcmann@foamlakecu.com Foam Lake Golf & Country Club

Rick Stacheruk rickstach7@gmail.com Foam Lake Golf & Country Club

Dan Reynolds fortyoneservices@shaw.ca Foam Lake Golf and Country Club

Lori Bereti amyare77@gmail.com Golf Kenosee

Ben Brown proshop@golfkenosee.com Golf Kenosee

Kelsey Gach bennyb12@live.ca Golf Kenosee

Candace Dunham cdunham@golfsaskatchewan.org Golf Saskatchewan

Brian Lee blee@golfsaskatchewan.org Golf Saskatchewan

Carson Olson colson@golfsaskatchewan.org Golf Saskatchewan

Clark Stork cstork@golfsaskatchewan.org Golf Saskatchewan

Doug Marushak Greenbryre Golf & Country Club

Derrick Slater Greenbryre Golf & Country Club

Jen Slater Greenbryre Golf & Country Club

Troy Slater Greenbryre Golf & Country Club

Brad Vinnick brad@greenbryre.com Greenbryre Golf & Country Club

Vern Armitage gm@greenhillsgolfresort.com Greenhills Golf Resort

Mike Campeau bartrhoades@gmail.com Greenhills Golf Resort

Sarah Groenweg Greenhills Golf Resort

Bart Rhoades Greenhills Golf Resort

Dustin Rhoades Greenhills Golf Resort

Sheri Seiferling Greenhills Golf Resort

Rhett Bokitch rbokitch@hotmail.com Harbor Golf Club

Jasmine Cameron hillcrestgolf@sasktel.net Hillcrest Golf Club

Amber Spicer Hillcrest Golf Club

Brian Gabrush brian@gabesgolf.ca Holiday Park Golf Course

Shannon Gabrush Holiday Park Golf Course

Landon Young Holiday Park Golf Course

Corey Schweitzer hgc.gm@sasktel.net Humboldt Golf Club Inc

Michael Weber hgc.finance@sasktel.net Humboldt Golf Club Inc.

Kathryn Schneider lesson.jdsgolf@gmail.com JDS Golf

Jeff Chambers jchambers@elmwoodgc.com Jeff chambers golf academy



Brian Dueck briandueck27@gmail.com Joanne Goulet Golf Course

Rick Kayter wentend@sasktel.net Katepwa Beach Golf Club

Wendy Kayter gm.golfkatepwa@sasktel.net Katepwa Beach Golf Club

Tammy Tangen tamtangen@gmail.com Lac Pelletier Regional Park

Ed Bergen Lanigan Golf & Country Club

Rhett Jones Lanigan Golf & Country Club

Angie Knaus lgcc@sasktel.net Lanigan Golf & Country Club

Courtney Knaus Lanigan Golf & Country Club

Robert Sparks Lanigan Golf & Country Club

Tom Kinsman tk80golf@gmail.com Lloydminster Golf & CC

Paul Mennie paulmenniegolf@gmail.com Lloydminster Golf & CC

Martin Wheaton wheatongolfservices@gmail.com Lloydminster Golf & CC

Kaelin Hardy manitougolf@sasktel.net Manitou Beach Golf Club

Rhonda Hardy rhonda.hardy@sasktel.net Manitou Beach Golf Club

Elaine Shelstad mcgolf@sasktel.net Maple Creek Golf Club Inc.

Brent Assman mlgc04@sasktel.net Meadow Lake Golf Club

Jennie Norgaard brentassman67@gmail.com Meadow Lake Golf Club

Bobbi Brandon bobbib@moonlakegolf.com Moon Lake G&CC

Jarrid Sittler jarrids@moonlakegolf.com Moon Lake G&CC

Clinton Schmaltz clintonschmaltz@hotmail.com Moon Lake-Tour Path Academy

Gus Vogelsang vogelsang@westerngolfmanagement.com Murray G.C.

Mary-Anne Wihak mwihak@sasktel.net Murray G.C.

Kevin O'Donovan kodonovan@ngcoa.ca NGCOA Canada, Prairie Chapter

Janet George jageo@sasktel.net North Battleford Golf & C.C.

Dana Johnson killergolf@sasktel.net North Battleford Golf & C.C.

Debbie MacGregor deogeomac@sasktel.net North Battleford Golf & C.C.

Donna Weber dlweber@sasktel.net North Battleford Golf & C.C.

Daniel Gamache dgamache787@gmail.com Northern Meadows

Dennie Horbach Northern Meadows

Russell Hornach horbach@shaw.ca Northern Meadows

Devon Kalinski Northern Meadows

Sloane Harder sloane@pgasask.com PGA of Saskatchewan

Roger Hogle rhogle@sasktel.net PGA of Saskatchewan

Rob Lee leegolf@sasktel.net PGA of Saskatchewan

Ken Morrow k.morrow@sasktel.net PGA of Saskatchewan

Steve Ryde sryde@willowsgolf.com PGA of Saskatchewan

Randy Volk divot@shaw.ca PGA of Saskatchewan

Jamie Windjack jamie@tsdstone.ca PGA of Saskatchewan
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Chad Lavallee clavalleepga@gmail.com Riverside Country Club

Earl Scott gp@riversidecc.ca Riverside Country Club

Tayden Wallin twallin13@gmail.com Riverside Country Club

Debbie Arnst mail@rollingpinesgolf.ca Rolling Pines Golf & Country Resort

Larry Arnst arnst@sasktel.net Rolling Pines Golf & Country Resort

Dean Brown dean@royalregina.com Royal Regina Golf Club

Shawn Diacon shawn@royalregina.com Royal Regina Golf Club

Rick Fries rick@royalregina.com Royal Regina Golf Club

Maija Salmon maija_salmon@hotmail.com Royal Regina Golf Club

Justin Olszewski sasklandinggolf@sasktel.net Sask Landing Golf Resort

Brennen Gee btgee@sasktel.net Saskatoon Golf & Country Club

Kayla Gessner fbmanager@saskatoongcc.com Saskatoon Golf & Country Club

Patricia Jonas jonasgolf@hotmail.com Saskatoon Golf & Country Club

Phil Jonas philjonasgolf@hotmail.com Saskatoon Golf & Country Club

Lucas King Saskatoon Golf & Country Club

Chelsea McLeod chelsea@saskatoongcc.com Saskatoon Golf & Country Club

Colin Pedersen pedro119@hotmail.com Saskatoon Golf & Country Club

McLaren Taylor gm@saskatoongcc.com Saskatoon Golf & Country Club

Kevin Marushak shakgolf@hotmail.com Silverwood GC

Jason Watt Silverwood Golf Course

Brent Eikelenboom brent.eikelenboom@gmail.com The Legends

Davidson Matyczuk dmatyczuk@golfthelegends.com The Legends

Christine Swalm swalmchristine@gmail.com The Ridge Golf Club

Earl Swalm earlswalm@gmail.com The Ridge Golf Club

Mitch Bach mbach@willowsgolf.com The Willows Club

Cody Callaway ccallaway@willowsgolf.com The Willows Club

Guimei (Mei) Hao meihao927@hotmail.com The Willows Club

Brandon Ho bho@willowsgolf.com The Willows Club

Hannah MacNeil hmacneil@willowsgolf.com The Willows Club

Craig Prentice cprentice@willowsgolf.com The Willows Club

Evan Lang lang@westerngolfmanagement.com Tor Hill Golf Course

Amanda Minchin headpro@estevanfgolf.com TS&M Woodlawn GC

Jane Moriarty jane.moriarty@sasktel.net TS&M Woodlawn GC

Alanah Wollner office@estevangolf.com TS&M Woodlawn GC

Brooklyn Funk info@urbangolf.golf Urban Golf

Brody Jorgensen brodyjorgenson@gmail.com Urban Golf

Kevin Dietz dietz@urbangolf.golf Urban. Golf

Conner McGill valley.reg.park@sasktel.net Valley Regional Park



Gary Harrison proshop@wakawlakerp.ca Wakaw Lake Regional Park

Rick Kindrachuk admin@wakawlakerp.ca Wakaw Lake Regional Park

Isaiah Casavant icasavant22@gmail.com Wascana Country Club

Brad Lovatt brad@wascanacountryclub.com Wascana Country Club

Brayden Nestman brayden.nestman@outlook.com Wascana Country Club

Todd Zado todd@wascanacountryclub.com Wascana Country Club

Sheri Baker Waskesiu Golf Course

Tyler Baker generalmanager@waskesiugolf.com Waskesiu Golf Course

Amber Busta amberbusta@outlook.com Waskesiu Golf Course

Paul Schatz paulschatz20@gmail.com Waskesiu Golf Course

Chad Brock chad.brock16@gmail.com Weyburn Golf Club

Adam Charlton weyburngc@gmail.com Weyburn Golf Club

Conrad Pearce pearce.enterprisesltd@gmail.com Weyburn Golf Course

Abe Buckle abebuckle@hotmail.com Wildwood Golf Course

Jason Schneider jasonschneidergolf@gmail.com Wildwood Golf Course


